SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD FO90-84

/f)r.dinance No. NC-_15 & ,8-90

ORDINANCE
APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 4 UNDER

THE GENERAL FUND AND SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 3
UNDER THE INFRASTRUCTURE FUND FOR CALENDAR
YEAR 1990 INVOLVING THE SUM OF NINETY-NINE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX
HINDRED PIFTY-THREE PESOS (P99,584,653.00)
AWD SIX MILLICN SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
PESOS (P6,750,000,00), RESERCTIVELY AND FPRO-
VIDING FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE.

s L L

Introduced by Councilers Ricardou R.
Del Rosario, Alberto M. Galarpe
and Guillermo C. Altuna.

Be it ordained by the City Council ef
Quezan City in session assembled:

SECTION 1. Supplemental Budget Nog &
eT Yhe (an Fund and sel Budget
0. 5 under the Iniiasermgbure d for Calendar

Year 1990 to cover prior year obligations and
current year expenses of the various offices
of the City Government are hereby approved.
The documents containing the specific items of
sxpenditures are Leveby made gg inbvexsal parts
of thia QOrdinanse®e

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated
from the General fund the sum of Ninety-Nine
Million Five Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand and
Six Hundred Fifty-Three Pesos (P99,584,653.00)
and from the Infrastructure Fund the sum of
Six Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousend Pesos
(P6,750,000,00) to cover the obligations and
expenditures provided for in Section One hereof,
the sums to be taken from the amount certified
as available for appreopriation by the City
Treasurer which are made as integral parts of
this Ordinance,




o Ladt e b et i

T e S e " R ey = T A e, A MR P ST
X X Tk T W, i

Ord. No. Nc- 4958 ,8-90
Page -2- -

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take ef-
fect upon its approval.

ENACTED July 11, 1990.

™0 M. G A
1st Aset.\Majority Floor leader
ActingNPresiding Officer

ATTESTED:

VIC A. ALVAREZ
City Secretary

appROVED:  JOL S 1 1880

Mayoxr




	ORDINANCE NO. NC-158 S-90 A.pdf
	ORDINANCE NO. NC-158 S-90 B.pdf

